Source: Document disclosed on February 20th, 2019 in accordance with the Tokyo Stock Exchange regulations

February 20th, 2019 Sekisui Plastics Co., Ltd.

Notice of the Acquisition Completion of Proseat Group and Change of Subsidiary's Name

Below 1,2 are to notify in relation to "Notice of the Acquisition of Proseat Group" that Sekisui Plastics Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Osaka, Japan; President: Masato Kashiwabara) announced on December 19th, 2018.

1. Acquisition Completion of Proseat Group

Sekisui Plastics Europe GmbH, subsidiary of Sekisui Plastics, has completed its acquisition of Proseat Group on February 19th 2019, Central European Time.

The effect of this acquisition on consolidated results is currently being examined. Should matters requiring disclosure arise, they will be disclosed promptly.

2. Change of Subsidiary's Name

On February 19th, 2018, Sekisui Plastics Europe GmbH changed its name to Proseat Europe GmbH in conjunction with the above completion.

(1)	Name	Proseat Europe GmbH
(2)	Location	Hessenring 32, 64546 Mörfelden-Walldorf, Germany
(3)	Name and Position of	Managing Director Makoto Kimatsuka
	representative	Managing Director Stefan Hünermann
(4)	Business lines	Management and administration of group companies
(5)	Capital Stock	40 thousand Euro
(6)	Date of founding	November 28th, 2018
(7)	Major shareholders and Shareholding ratios	Sekisui Plastics Co., Ltd (75%) Recticel NV/SA (25%)

<Summary of Peoseat Europe GmbH>

-END-